trustees are women, exceeding the 59.7% of studio holders who are women.

• 0% of trustees identified as disabled, compared to 21% of people in Sheffield and 9%

of members.

• 71% of trustees are heterosexual, compared to 88% in Sheffield and 85% of

membership.

Ethnicity Sheffield YAS trustees +/-

Asian 9.6% 0% - 9.6%

Black 4.6% 0% - 4.6%

Mixed 3.5% 0% - 3.5%

White 79.1% 100% + 20.9%

Other 3.2% 0% - 3.2%

4 The Census did not appear to publish information about how many people opted not to report on their identity in relation

to disability in the way they did for other demographics. A high percentage of our members opted not to report this

information. This could reflect a number of things, such as confusion regarding what qualifies as disabled or particular

sensitivity around disclosing such information.

It is not clear whether people who opted not to report in the Census were excluded from the data set. Percentages in

brackets (%) indicate how our figures look if non-disclosures are omitted. Even in this scenario, there is still a lot of work

to be done with regards to disability representation.

[Type here]

 Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Policy

Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Policy and Action Plan 2023-24  13 of 14

Age5 Sheffield YAS trustees +/-

16-24 18% 0% - 18%

25-34 17% 14% - 3%

35-49 22% 43% + 21%

50-64 22% 43% + 21%

65+ 21% 0% - 21 %

Gender6 Sheffield YAS trustees +/-

Man (inc. trans) 49% 14% - 35%

Woman (inc. trans) 51% 86% + 35%

Non-binary 0.13% 0% -

Prefer not to say - 0% -

Sexuality7 Sheffield YAS trustees +/-

Bisexual 2% 0% - 2%

Heterosexual 88% 71% - 17%

Homosexual 1.6% 0% - 1.6%

Queer 0.1% 0% - 0.1%

Asexual 0.1% - -

Pansexual 0.3% - -

Prefer not to say 7.9% 29% +21.2%

Disability8 Sheffield YAS trustees +/-

Disabled 21% 0%  - 21%

Non-disabled 79% 86%  + 7%

Prefer not to say - 14%  + 14%

5 Our banding is different to that of the Census, with our first two bands being 0-19 and 20-34 For the purposes of this

comparison, our data for 20-34 was filed as 25-34.

6 In the next round of surveying, we will ask whether peoples’ gender aligns with the sex they were assigned at birth (as

has been adopted by the Census and ACE).

7 Our survey did not include options for asexual or pansexual. Our survey had two separate options for Gay man (4%) and

Gay woman/Lesbian (2%), which have been merged here to match Census data.

‘Prefer not to say’ was a popular response here, the second most common answer. This is mostly reflective of the broader

picture in Sheffield.

8 The Census did not appear to publish information about how many people opted not to report on their identity in relation